



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010019032026
+ **W.P.(C) 942/2026 CM APPL. 4608/2026 CM APPL. 4609/2026 CM APPL. 4610/2026**

GNCTD THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Mr. Siddhant Nagar and Mr. Abhinav Mall, Advs.
ASI Brahampal Singh

versus

SH VIRENDER THAKRAN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasvinder Kaur and Mr. Altamash Khan and Ms. Shivalik Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
12.08.2026

%

As the regular Bench has not convened today, renotify on 7 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/ss